
5710/5910 HYDRAULIC LIFT 
HAY TEDDER

UNPACK/ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



REMOVE PROTECTIVE PLASTIC WRAP FROM CRATE (FIGURE 1).•
REMOVE CRATE SIDES FOR EASY ACCESS (FIGURE 2).•
MOVE ALL LOOSE ITEMS AWAY FROM CRATE IN A SAFE LOCATION.•

FIGURE 1

FIGURE 2

UNPACKING



INSTALL HITCH AND JACK TO THE TEDDER FRAME (FIGURE 3).•
CAREFULLY TILT DOWN•
REMOVE HUB BRACKETS AND INSTALL TIRES OR TANDEM ASSEMBLY (FIGURE 4).•
ROLL OFF CRATE AND COMPLETE SMV SIGN AND TINE INSTALLATION.•

FIGURE 4

FIGURE 3

UNPACKING



1/4" X 1 3/4" 
HEX CAPSCREW 1/4" 

CEN
TER 

LO
CK N

U
T

5/16" X 1" HEX CAPSCREW

7/16X1-3/8 LIN
CH PIN

HITCH PIN
 RED - 1"X7-1/2"X10"O

AL

1/2" X 1 1/2" HEX CAPSCREW

1/2" STO
VER LO

CK N
U

T

SIDEW
IN

D JACK 10" 2000 LBS
LO

W
ER CYLIN

DER PIN

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & HITCH INSTALLATION



3/8" FLAT WASHER

SPRING TINE TOOTH

3/8" X 3" GRADE 8 
HEX CAPSCREW

3/8" CENTER LOCK NUT

1/4" TRUSS HEAD BOLT X 3/4"

1/4" CENTER LOCK NUT

1/4" X 1" HEX CAPSCREW

3/8" X 1" HEX CAPSCREW

3/8" FLAT WASHER

3/8" REG. NUT

1/4" CENTER LOCK NUT

PLASTIC BACK SMV SIGN

NOTE: REMOVE FROM 
BOTH SIDES BEFORE USE 

 15 1/2"  12 1/2" 

LONGER SIDE TOWARD THE •
FRONT OF THE TEDDER.
DRIVER SIDE SHOWN.•
USE APPROPRIATE HARDWARE.•

SMV SIGN INSTALLATION

TINE INSTALLATION TANDEM INSTALLATION


	TITLE PAGE
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	3
	Drawing View3

	4
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12


